DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM A									
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES					0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULT	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			SURVEY			
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	A. BUILDING			LETED		
					C 04/21/2022				
34G076		B. WING							
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
				1	ROSE STREET W				
IWC-ROSE	E STREET HOME			ASHEVILLE, NC 28803					
							0(5)		
(X4) ID PREFIX		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	E	(X5) COMPLETION		
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ATE	DATE		
					DEFICIENCY)				
W 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		WO	000					
	Intake #NC00187108	3							
W 149	STAFF TREATMENT		W	140					
VV 149	CFR(s): 483.420(d)(1		VV	149					
	CFR(S). 403.420(U)(1)							
	The facility must days	lop and implement written							
	policies and procedur								
		or abuse of the client.							
		not met as evidenced by:							
		ew and interviews, the							
		e its policies and procedures							
	that prohibit abuse an								
	implemented to assure client safety for 1 of 11								
	clients (#6). The findi								
	Review of internal incident reports on 4/21/22								
	revealed an incident r	eport dated 2/9/22 that							
	indicated client #6 wa	s being taken to bed from							
	the shower and staff I	noticed a small bruise of							
	unknown origin simila	r to a black eye on the							
	client's left eye. Conti	nued review of the internal							
	incident report indicat	ed staff will monitor area							
		o nursing. Review of internal							
	· ·	2/12/22 indicated that staff							
		nit client #6 in the face							
		is coughing. Continued							
		report indicated two staff							
		longings to the dining room							
		eye on them. Further							
		report indicated client #6							
		edical treatment, no signs of							
		ted. Review of internal							
		2/18/22 indicated that as							
		nt #6's bedroom they noticed							
	the client was bleedin	-							
		right side of their face,							
		f the right eye, cheek, and							
	Ioreneau. Continued	review of the incident report							
	I DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 E		TITLE		(X6) DATE		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 04/28/2022

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 04/28/2022 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
34G076		34G076	B. WING			C 04/21/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
IWC-ROS	E STREET HOME				ROSE STREET W SHEVILLE, NC 28803			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			x	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 149	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		W -	149				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 4

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391		
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		34G076	B. WING			C 04/21/2022			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
IWC-ROSI	E STREET HOME			1 ROSE STREET W ASHEVILLE, NC 28803					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION			
W 149	revealed an ISP date for client #10 revealed (BSP) dated 2/4/22. F revealed target behave behaviors and to impe Continued review of t behaviors of concern beds, throws things, a others, leaves safe an areas with little safety takes things from othe activities which benef always preferred show Review of the facility exploitation policies a indicated the definitio in which the staff do r responsibilities that in safety, or well-being of further refers to the fa spontaneously in any adversely affect the h of a consumer." Cont neglect and exploitati indicated "inadequate example of neglect. Interview with the faci confirmed that client # after 3 or more hours service due to needin interview with the faci follow-up appointmen	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		149					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 922043

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 4

PRINTED: 04/28/2022

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 04/28/2022 1 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDE		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	_	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G076	B. WING _			C 04/21/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE			
IWC-ROS	E STREET HOME			1 ROSE STREET W ASHEVILLE, NC 2880	3			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			X (EACH CORR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 149	Continued From page	e 3	W 1	149				
	Continued From page 3 Interview with the facility qualified intellectual disabilities professional (QIDP) on 4/21/22 revealed client #10 moved to the facility on 1/5/22. Continued interview with the QIDP revealed the interdisciplinary team was initially informed that client #10 did not have a history of being aggressive to others and did not see many behavioral issues prior to the February incidents. Further interview with the QIDP revealed client #6 is non-ambulatory and client #10 was moved to another wing/room in the facility immediately after the 2/24/22 incident with a roommate that is ambulatory. Based on record reviews and interviews, the facility was aware that client #10 injured client #6 on 2/12/22 and 2/18/22 yet continued to allow the clients to reside in the same bedroom. The facility's neglect to take steps to protect client #6 from subsequent injury from client #10 led to a third incident on 2/24/22, which required client #6 to obtain emergency room treatment.							

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 4